## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 220 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 3, between lines 5 and 6, begin a new paragraph and insert:
2	"Sec. 11. (a) This section applies only to the following:
3	(1) A policy issued in Indiana after June 30, 2015.
4	(2) An annuity contract issued or entered into in Indiana after
5	June 30, 2015.
6	(3) A retained asset account established after June 30, 2015,
7	by an insurer conducting business in Indiana.".
8	Page 3, line 6, delete "Sec. 11. (a)" and insert "(b)".
9	Page 3, line 10, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
10	Page 3, line 10, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)".
11	Page 3, line 16, delete "(a)." and insert "(b).".
12	Page 3, line 17, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
13	Page 3, line 21, delete "person," and insert "person through a
14	comparison performed under section 11 of this chapter,".
	(Reference is to SB 220 as printed January 17, 2014.)

Senator HOLDMAN

MO022001/DI 55 2014